MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

January 9, 2014

Members present: John N. Lechner, Matthew B. McConnell, Brian Beader Controller Amundsen

Motion to approve December 19, 2013 minutes:

Moved: Mr. BeaderSeconded: Mr. McConnellVote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

New Business:

Motion to create one Temporary Part-Time Law Clerk position in Judge Yeatts' office set at the LCLKH level effective January 16, 2014.

Moved: Mr. Beader Seconded: Mr. Amundsen Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

Old Business: None

Motion to adjourn.

Moved: Mr. McConnell

Seconded: Mr. Beader

Mercer County Salary Board

Attest:

Chief Clerk